SOMERSET COUNCIL EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS MEMBER / OFFICER DECISION RECORD

KEY DECISION RECORD

Substance Misuse Commissioning

Executive Member(s): Cllr Adam Dance - Lead Member for Public Health and Equalities

Local Member(s) and Division: County Wide

Lead Officer: Alison Bell Public Health Consultant

Author: Amanda Payne Service Manager – Drugs and Alcohol Contact Details: amanda.payne@somerset.gov.uk 01823 357641

Date of decision: 3 May 2023

Date of publication of decision: 3 May 2023

Date decision comes into force: 12 May 2023

1. Lead Member Key Decision

The Lead Member for Public Health and Equalities:

- Approved the spending plan of the Supplementary Substance Misuse Treatment & Recovery Funding 2023-2024
- 2. Authorised the Director of Public Health or their Deputy to sign the contract variation with the existing supplier of drug and alcohol treatment provision on behalf of the Authority
- 3. Delegated responsibility to the Director of Public Health and / or their Deputy to finalise commissioning arrangements associated with the grant, including the continuation of the women's worker role
- 4. Approved the use of the option to extend the drug and alcohol service contract for a period of 24 months (2 years)

SIGNED BY THE LEAD MEMBER PUBLIC HEALTH AND EQUALITIES

2. Reason for Decision(s)

As set out in the Officer's report

SOMERSET COUNCIL

EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS MEMBER / OFFICER DECISION RECORD

3. Reason(s) for Urgency

None

4. Details of any alternative options considered and rejected As set out in the attached report

- 5. Any relevant Personal Interest that the Lead Member may have under the Council's Code of Conduct for Members

 None
- 6. Details of any conflict(s) of interest declared by a Lead Member consulted about the proposals and any dispensation from Chief Executive None
- 7. Other background information considered by the Lead Member before making this decision

 None